# 900306352 11/05/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1. Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE AS	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		state of incorporation previously recorded confirms the All rig	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to correct the state of incorporation of the Assignee from Louisiana to Florida previously recorded on Reel 002924 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the All right title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration No. 1116493.				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Broken Egg Enterprises, Inc.			12/19/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Another Broken Egg of America, Inc.						
Street Address:	525 Kimberly Ann Drive						
	. [						

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Mandeville

70471

LOUISIANA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1116493	BROKEN EGG

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5616551109

CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Phone:

561-832-3300

City:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Entity Type:

slampert@broadandcassel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Scott Lampert

One North Clematis Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0823** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	45951.0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Lampert				
Signature:	/slampert/				
Date:	11/05/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment_BROKEN EGG_1116493#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_BROKEN EGG_1116493_Original Cover Page#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
ETAS ID: TM32					
	05/2014				
Fee Amount: \$40					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0824

3/5/14	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	64 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Broken Egg Enterprises, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 12/19/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Another Broken Egg of America, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 525 Kimberly Ann Drive  City: Mandeville State: LA Zip: 70471  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  LOUISIANA  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & 2 ss(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademarkjistration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Martin B. Schwimmer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 7 Bayberry Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Mt. Pleasant State: NY Zip: 10570	TUIC CDACE
9. Signature.	I III 3 STACE
Martin B. Schwimmer  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the second s	March 4, 2004 gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
3/09/2004 LMURLLER 00000119 1116493  Mail bocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington,  40.00 0	ademarks, Box Assignments

2

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Broken Egg Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation having its place of business at 105 Glen Drive, Aptos, CA 95003 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and its Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u> BROKEN EGG 1116493 April 10, 1979

WHEREAS, Another Broken Egg of America, Inc., having its principal place of business at 525 Kimberly Ann Drive, Mandeville, LA 70471 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and Registration,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and the Registration thereof.

Signed at Office CA this 19 that of Monther, 2003.

Broken Egg Enterprises, Inc.

By: Lasty L. Hutchison

Name: Barry L. Hutchison

Title: President

60102116 v1

RECORDED: 11/05/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0826